502441591 07/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Erwin S. Budiman	06/14/2013
David L. Li	07/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbott Diabetes Care Inc.
Street Address:	1360 South Loop Road
City:	Alameda
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13869813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6503273231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: wetteland@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: Bozicevic, Field & Francis LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 University Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADCI-231
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward J. Baba
Signature:	/Edward J. Baba, Reg. No. 52,581/
Date:	07/31/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=ADCI-231_Exec_Assignment#page1.tif source=ADCI-231_Exec_Assignment#page2.tif source=ADCI-231_Exec_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030917 FRAME: 0457

OP \$40.00 13869813

Attorney Dkt: ADCI-231 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Erwin S. Budiman and David L. Li (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing in Fremont, California and Fullerton, California respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Methods of Lag-Compensation for Analyte Measurements, and Devices Related Thereto"

XX filed on April 24, 2013 as U.S. Application Serial No. 13/869,813.

WHEREAS, Abbott Diabetes Care Inc. a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring their right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 030917 FRAME: 0458

Attorney Dkt: ADCI-231 Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their r	name to this assignment on the date indicated below.	
Date: 14 JUN 2013	200		
State of California County of Alameda	Lower S. Badimai	m	
Budiman who proved to me on the	ed the same in his authorized capacity, and	a notary public, personally appeared Erwin arson whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the	sici
I certify under PENALTY OF PER WITNESS my hand and official sea		fornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
Signature A	(Seal)	D. ONA COMM. #1915867 mi Notary Public-California CONTRA COSTA COUNTY My Convn. Exp. DEC 7, 2014	
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their t	name to this assignment on the date indicated below.	
Date:State of California County of Alameda	David L. Li		
On	ed the same in his authorized capacity, and	a notary public, personally appeared David se name is subscribed to the within instrument and ad that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the	i. Li e
I certify under PENALTY OF PER WITNESS my hand and official sea		fornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
Signature	(Seal)		

Attorney Dkt: ADCI-231 Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:				
ALC: AND AND THE		Erwin S. Budiman		
State of California				
County of Alameda				
On	hofare mo		a natono m. k.Co.	-B.,
acknowledged to me that he	on the basis of satisfactory evi executed the same in his author the person acted, executed the	rized capacity, and t	, a notary public, person on whose name is subscribed to the that by his signature on the instrum	any appeared Erwin S. within instrument and tent the person, or the
I certify under PENALTY C WITNESS my hand and off	OF PERJURY under the laws of icial seal.	the State of Californ	nia that the foregoing paragraph is	true and correct.
Signature	(Sca	0)		
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, Assignor has here	runto signed their na	me to this assignment on the date i	ndicated below.
Date: より~1 20	13	Das	R Li	
200 m		David L. Li	A	
State of California		. /	1// A	
County of Alameda	water the state of	419.11	17 17×	
on 1014 29 20	before me. F > 65	and I Illh	to Vante in	to have been as
who proved to me on the ha	sis of estisfactors asidenes to b		and - 12 motary public, person hame is subscribed to the within in	ally appeared David L. La
acknowledged to me that be	avacuted the come in his orthog	e me person whose r	name is subscribed to the within in: that by his signature on the instrum	strument and
entity upon behalf of which	the person acted, executed the	смеч сараску, ани с пятимені	nat by us signature on the instrum	em the person, of the
certify under PENALTY (F PERJURY ander the laws of	the State of Californ	nia that the foregoing paragraph is	true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and offi	cial seal.			
		<i>I</i> /		
	N 111/ 1	/	ANAMANA EZECUIEL VILLALOSOS S	
س طر	44 C//12 - 17	Ĭ	COMM S1881455	
Signature	DV V Seal	S	Commission Engine AUGUST 18 2019	
	The Assessment of the Assessme	The state of the s		
(()	7 ()			

RECORDED: 07/31/2013